
ClassName Place BackNo HorseName Rider Owner Judge1

ARTA FUTURITY 4 YRS OLD NPRO

1 356 LIL WHITE POP SCHIEDER NADIA AZ AGR ZU ZIUG 68,5

2 175 A SURPRISING DREAM RIFESER EWALD BURGER PETRA 68

3 194 BF LADYWHIZ INFLOOD TOMMASINI SAMUEL TOMMASINI SAMUEL 67,5

3 350 GD CHIC FOREST CODY CONCI ERICK CONCI ERICK 67,5

5 398 ONE MIRACLED BLEID ROSSI MIRCO ROSSI MIRCO 67

6 164 ER SMOKING SPARK COVI MATTIA COVI MATTIA 62

7 488 CROMED STAR DELMASO CESTAROLLO GIORGIO CESTAROLLO GIORGIO 0

7 218 PEPTOS SAILOR CASSI MARTINA CASSI MARTINA 0

ARTA FUTURITY 4 YRS OLD OPEN

1 199 MY SHOWSNAPPER GASSER KEVIN BURGER PETRA 72

2 223 MISTYS TINSELTOWN KOMPATSCHER ALOIS VILLA EMMA 71,5

3 446 ANGY PINE SCHIAVO SIMONE Tschurtschenthaler Hubert 71

3 332 CUSTOM CROMED WHIZ ZUCCHI GIOVANNI FAPPANI NICOLA 71

3 217 A CLASSIC YAKARI KOMPATSCHER ALOIS HETZER ANITA 71

6 338 LIKE CASH GIONGO ROBERTA BUCCINI GIORGIA 69

7 176 KIM SWEETIE JOYFORME AGOSTINI STEFANO AGOSTINI STEFANO 68

8 212 SWEET BABY GREAT GUEVARA CASTREZZATI GIUSEPPE CASTREZZATI GIUSEPPE 65,5

9 182 ATHOM GOTTA CHIC AGOSTINI STEFANO AGOSTINI STEFANO 64,5



GREEN LEVEL 1 68 PEPPER SLIDE SNAPPER MORANDI ALESSIA BASCIANO KEVIN 69,5

1 140 PLAY MISTER CODY GABRIELLI ELISA GABRIELLI ELISA 69,5

3 369 JF PEPPY QUIXOTE SEPPI BENJAMIN TRIPODI GIULIA 69

4 86 CR HOT GUN LADY UNTERWEGER DENISE SEPPI MASSIMO 68,5

4 26 STEADY N TORI TARANTINO SIMONE ROCCA MARIA TERESA 68,5

4 20 JUSTA TOPSAIL CODY SESSA MARTINA PISONI MONIKA 68,5

7 74 SECOLO ALL BAY SCHETTINO GLORIA PELUCCHINI ELISA 68

8 92 MISS HOLLYWOOD GUN ZOEGGELER ANNA SEPPI MASSIMO 67,5

8 32 WIN PLEASE ARLANCH GIULIA NEMANIC STOJAN 67,5

8 446 ANGY PINE Tschurtschenthaler Hubert Tschurtschenthaler Hubert 67,5

11 278 CHEXYOURPOWER LAITI GIORGIA FABRIS GIANLUIGI 67

12 2 BB YOUNG TORI LENA LAGUARDIA LETIZIA ZANARDELLI FABIO 66

12 236 QUESTION TARY ZANELLI JOSAFAT BUCCINI GIORGIA 66

14 434 BLUE SPLIT AND ME CATTIN GIADA CATTIN FEDERICO 65

INT NON PRO REGIONALE

1 284 DOLL SHEZA WHIZ VENDRAMINI CHIARA VENDRAMINI CHIARA 72

2 404 LET DRY PEPPY FERRAROL FRANCESCA FERRAROL MAURIZIO 71

3 110 LONESOME SATURDAY RIGOTT VERENA RIGOTT VERENA 70,5

4 429 WIMPY DUAL STEP BUCCINI GIORGIA BUCCINI CINDY 0



INT OPEN REGIONALE 1 290 COFFEE GROUND BELTRAMINI TOMMASO MOROSINI FRANCESCA 71

2 122 RUBIA QUEEN ZENI LUCA EBNER GUNTHER 69,5

3 338 LIKE CASH CANCIANI RENZO BUCCINI GIORGIA 0

LADIES REGIONALE

1 110 LONESOME SATURDAY RIGOTT VERENA RIGOTT VERENA 71,5

2 494 SMART FLEX DELMASO PERKMANN BARBARA PERKMANN BARBARA 71

3 464 HH RICO AND SPARKY STOLL KARIN STOLL FRITZ 70,5

4 266 ELECTRIC WHIZ KOMPATSCHER PATRIZIA KOMPATSCHER PATRIZIA 69

4 86 CR HOT GUN LADY SEPPI NANCY SEPPI MASSIMO 69

6 410 HAM ON RYE (BZ SASUKE OAK) MARTINELLI JULIA MARTINELLI JULIA 0

6 338 LIKE CASH GIONGO ROBERTA BUCCINI GIORGIA 0

6 242 HH TOPSAIL HIGHLIGHT FILL KATHRIN FILL KATHRIN 0

 - 429 WIMPY DUAL STEP BUCCINI GIORGIA BUCCINI CINDY sc

 - 199 MY SHOWSNAPPER BURGER PETRA BURGER PETRA sc

LIMITED NON PRO REGIONALE 1 404 LET DRY PEPPY FERRAROL FRANCESCA FERRAROL MAURIZIO 71

2 368 GD O LENA JJ LEIMEGGER VERA LEIMEGGER VERA 70,5

3 296 WHIZONABLE RIGHETTI MATTEO RIGHETTI MATTEO 70

4 80 LIVE OUT LOUD SEPPI NANCY SEPPI MASSIMO 69

5 356 LIL WHITE POP SCHIEDER NADIA AZ AGR ZU ZIUG 68,5

6 302 ROOSTER BILLABONG CAZZOLA GIORGIA CAZZOLA GIORGIA 65



7 236 QUESTION TARY ZANELLI JOSAFAT BUCCINI GIORGIA 0

7 98 IMA TOPSAIL SPECKLES GARATTI SILVIA MARIA GARATTI ALESSANDRO 0

LIMITED OPEN REGIONALE

1 14 RS FLANKER FEO JAC TUMIATI FABRIZIO RISSO CLAUDIO 70

2 236 QUESTION TARY ZANELLI JOSAFAT BUCCINI GIORGIA 69

3 188 LIKE A CHEX AGOSTINI STEFANO AGOSTINI STEFANO 68,5

4 56 HOT SMOKIN LILL CHEMOLLI LUCA STROLZ NIKOLAUS 0

4 362 BODO MAGNETIC SCHIAVO SIMONE MANZINI ELEONORA 0

NON PRO REGIONALE

1 284 DOLL SHEZA WHIZ VENDRAMINI CHIARA VENDRAMINI CHIARA 72

2 404 LET DRY PEPPY FERRAROL FRANCESCA FERRAROL MAURIZIO 71

3 488 CROMED STAR DELMASO CESTAROLLO GIORGIO CESTAROLLO GIORGIO 66,5

4 470 SUGAR HOLLYWOOD WHIZ PICHLER SIMONE PICHLER SIMONE 65

5 429 WIMPY DUAL STEP BUCCINI GIORGIA BUCCINI CINDY 0

5 422 GD SMART CHIC WHIZ WIEDENHOFER GEORG AMBROSINI QUARTER HORSES ASP 0

5 482 COL ELECTRIC DELMASO CAPPELLETTI ANDREA CAPPELLETTI ANDREA 0

NOVICE HORSE NON PRO REGIONALE

1 483 MILITOS SUPREMACY BUCCINI GIORGIA BUCCINI GIORGIA 71,5

2 452 HM DOKIN CHEX DIETL HANSMARTIN DIETL HANSMARTIN 70

2 151 DIAMOND PEPPY BLACK MAHLKNECHT MARTIN MAHLKNECHT MARTIN 70



2 494 SMART FLEX DELMASO PERKMANN BARBARA PERKMANN BARBARA 70

5 110 LONESOME SATURDAY RIGOTT VERENA RIGOTT VERENA 69,5

6 242 HH TOPSAIL HIGHLIGHT FILL KATHRIN FILL KATHRIN 69

7 428 BB ONE MIRACLED GUN CORTELLETTI MARIO CORTELLETTI MARIO 68,5

8 422 GD SMART CHIC WHIZ WIEDENHOFER GEORG AMBROSINI QUARTER HORSES ASP 68

8 458 JACS ELECTRIC FLASH EISENDLE MANFRED EISENDLE MANFRED 68

10 368 GD O LENA JJ LEIMEGGER VERA LEIMEGGER VERA 0

10 284 DOLL SHEZA WHIZ VENDRAMINI CHIARA VENDRAMINI CHIARA 0

10 296 WHIZONABLE RIGHETTI MATTEO RIGHETTI MATTEO 0

10 464 HH RICO AND SPARKY STOLL KARIN STOLL FRITZ 0

10 152 RICONQUISTADOR KOMPATSCHER ELENA ROSSI JACOPO 0

NOVICE HORSE OPEN REGIONALE

1 104 WHIZ ON TOP KOMPATSCHER ALOIS BANGHERI BERNHARD 71,5

2 272 SMART BUCK A ROO BELTRAMINI TOMMASO LOVATO ELEONORA 65,5

3 14 RS FLANKER FEO JAC TUMIATI FABRIZIO RISSO CLAUDIO 0

3 375 COMMANDERS BLUE RUGGERI MASSIMILIANO FERRAROL MAURIZIO 0

3 362 BODO MAGNETIC SCHIAVO SIMONE MANZINI ELEONORA 0

3 236 QUESTION TARY CANCIANI RENZO BUCCINI GIORGIA 0

3 350 GD CHIC FOREST CODY SCHIAVO SIMONE CONCI ERICK 0

3 356 LIL WHITE POP RUGGERI MASSIMILIANO AZ AGR ZU ZIUG 0

NOVICE RIDER  REGIONALE



1 163 KN OLENA DUN SEEBER SABRINA SEEBER SABRINA 70,5

2 224 SPARKLE STARLIGHT MARCHINA ALESSANDRA MARCHINA ALESSANDRA 70

3 326 REMIN JABA BRUNNER CRISTINA BRUNNER CRISTINA 69

3 470 SUGAR HOLLYWOOD WHIZ PICHLER SIMONE PICHLER SIMONE 69

5 410 HAM ON RYE (BZ SASUKE OAK) MARTINELLI JULIA MARTINELLI JULIA 68

6 206 FREELANDER BOSS CASSI MARTINA CASSI MARTINA 67

7 320 DYNAMITE SULTAN NEDEREGGER MARISA BARTONE PATRIZIA 65

8 248 WHISKY RABENSTEINER JAKOB RABENSTEINER JAKOB 63,5

9 272 SMART BUCK A ROO LOVATO ELEONORA LOVATO ELEONORA 61

10 314 VA RAFFLES DUNIT GSCHWENTNER KARIN GSCHWENTNER KARIN 0

10 302 ROOSTER BILLABONG CAZZOLA GIORGIA CAZZOLA GIORGIA 0

NOVICE RIDERS 2 MANI

1 68 PEPPER SLIDE SNAPPER MORANDI ALESSIA BASCIANO KEVIN 71

2 374 SMOKING WITH CLASS OBERRAUCH LORENA OBERRAUCH LORENA 69,5

2 140 PLAY MISTER CODY GABRIELLI ELISA GABRIELLI ELISA 69,5

4 74 SECOLO ALL BAY SCHETTINO GLORIA PELUCCHINI ELISA 69

5 278 CHEXYOURPOWER LAITI GIORGIA FABRIS GIANLUIGI 68,5

5 369 JF PEPPY QUIXOTE SEPPI BENJAMIN TRIPODI GIULIA 68,5

7 434 BLUE SPLIT AND ME CATTIN GIADA CATTIN FEDERICO 68

8 86 CR HOT GUN LADY UNTERWEGER DENISE SEPPI MASSIMO 67,5



9 32 WIN PLEASE ARLANCH GIULIA NEMANIC STOJAN 66,5

10 92 MISS HOLLYWOOD GUN ZOEGGELER ANNA SEPPI MASSIMO 65

OPEN  REGIONALE

1 344 WIMPY MARGARITA RUGGERI MASSIMILIANO FERRAROL MAURIZIO 0

1 416 MISTER LITTLE UNO RUGGERI MASSIMILIANO MORANDOTTI PAOLO 0

OVER 50 NON PRO/PRIMETIME

1 428 BB ONE MIRACLED GUN CORTELLETTI MARIO CORTELLETTI MARIO 69,5

2 452 HM DOKIN CHEX DIETL HANSMARTIN DIETL HANSMARTIN 68,5

OVER 50 OPEN/PRIMETIME

1 56 HOT SMOKIN LILL CHEMOLLI LUCA STROLZ NIKOLAUS 70

ROOKIE REGIONALE

1 163 KN OLENA DUN SEEBER SABRINA SEEBER SABRINA 70,5

2 260 SH MAGIC PESETA ZOZIN VALERIE ZOZIN VALERIE 70

2 266 ELECTRIC WHIZ FEDERER PETRA KOMPATSCHER PATRIZIA 70

4 224 SPARKLE STARLIGHT MARCHINA ALESSANDRA MARCHINA ALESSANDRA 69

5 248 WHISKY RABENSTEINER JAKOB RABENSTEINER JAKOB 68,5

6 326 REMIN JABA BRUNNER CRISTINA BRUNNER CRISTINA 68

7 350 GD CHIC FOREST CODY CONCI ERICK CONCI ERICK 67,5

7 254 RZ BH REMINS ZOZIN VALERIE ZOZIN VALERIE 67,5

9 458 JACS ELECTRIC FLASH EISENDLE MANFRED EISENDLE MANFRED 67

9 182 ATHOM GOTTA CHIC CANDELA ARONNE AGOSTINI STEFANO 67



9 392 THE REMEDY ISA SMILE PLETZENAUER ANNA GERLINDE ZENI LUCA 67

12 200 TOSCA BRUNNER MIRJAM BRUNNER MIRJAM 66

12 194 BF LADYWHIZ INFLOOD TOMMASINI SAMUEL BF LADYWHIZ INFLOOD 66

12 151 DIAMOND PEPPY BLACK WALLNOFER KARIN MAHLKNECHT MARTIN 66

15 8 HOT SMOKIN JACSON FRUSTACI VALENTINA NEMANIC BLAZ 65

15 272 SMART BUCK A ROO LOVATO ELEONORA LOVATO ELEONORA 65

17 206 FREELANDER BOSS CASSI MARTINA CASSI MARTINA 64,5

18 290 COFFEE GROUND MOROSINI FRANCESCA MOROSINI FRANCESCA 63

19 314 VA RAFFLES DUNIT GSCHWENTNER KARIN GSCHWENTNER KARIN 58,5

20 320 DYNAMITE SULTAN NEDEREGGER MARISA BARTONE PATRIZIA 0

ROOKIE/YOUTH

1 134 HOT SMOKN LADY FEDERER PETRA KOMPATSCHER PATRIZIA 70,5

2 50 BARON NIC OF SUN RIGHI FRANCESCA RIGHI FRANCESCA 69,5

3 380 JAC LITTLE STEP GASSER SOFIA GASSER SOFIA 69

3 260 SH MAGIC PESETA ZOZIN VALERIE ZOZIN VALERIE 69

5 326 REMIN JABA BRUNNER CRISTINA BRUNNER CRISTINA 68,5

5 308 ARC JERSEY OUT GABRIELLI VITTORIA BALDI ELENA 68,5

5 392 THE REMEDY ISA SMILE PLETZENAUER ANNA GERLINDE ZENI LUCA 68,5

8 8 HOT SMOKIN JACSON FRUSTACI VALENTINA NEMANIC BLAZ 68

9 205 SAILORS TOP GUN SEEHAUSER NOEMI KOMPATSCHER ALOIS 67,5

10 38 RZ NIGHT CODY SHINI CORRADINI ANDREA ZENI LUCA 66,5

11 320 DYNAMITE SULTAN NEDEREGGER MARISA BARTONE PATRIZIA 66



12 62 ONE SMART WALLAWALLA SCHWEIGER RICARDA SCHWEIGER PETER 64,5

12 254 RZ BH REMINS ZOZIN VALERIE ZOZIN VALERIE 64,5

14 314 VA RAFFLES DUNIT GSCHWENTNER KARIN GSCHWENTNER KARIN 0

SHORT STIRRUP

1 374 SMOKING WITH CLASS OBERRAUCH LORENA OBERRAUCH LORENA 71,5

2 134 HOT SMOKN LADY MAYRL SABRINA KOMPATSCHER PATRIZIA 71

3 50 BARON NIC OF SUN RIGHI ISABELLA RIGHI FRANCESCA 70

4 465 FROSTED ON TOP BUCCINI CINDY BARUZZI LAURA 69,5

4 26 STEADY N TORI TARANTINO SIMONE ROCCA MARIA TERESA 69,5

6 205 SAILORS TOP GUN SEEHAUSER NORA KOMPATSCHER ALOIS 68,5

6 170 DOCS BO SUN CONCI ARIANNA PEREGO VALENTINA 68,5

8 278 CHEXYOURPOWER LAITI GIORGIA FABRIS GIANLUIGI 68

9 386 ER ELVIS BLEACH GASSER JAN GASSER SOFIA 67

10 2 BB YOUNG TORI LENA LAGUARDIA LETIZIA ZANARDELLI FABIO 66,5

YOUTH REGIONALE

1 483 MILITOS SUPREMACY BUCCINI GIORGIA BUCCINI GIORGIA 71 (71)

2 404 LET DRY PEPPY FERRAROL FRANCESCA FERRAROL MAURIZIO 69 (71)

2 50 BARON NIC OF SUN RIGHI FRANCESCA RIGHI FRANCESCA 69 (71)

4 211 TOP SPARKLING PARDELLER VIKTORIA PARDELLER VIKTORIA 70,5

5 326 REMIN JABA BRUNNER CRISTINA BRUNNER CRISTINA 69

6 62 ONE SMART WALLAWALLA SCHWEIGER RICARDA SCHWEIGER PETER 68,5

6 440 WIMPYS LITTLE JACKIE VINATZER CAROL VINATZER CAROL 68,5



8 200 TOSCA BRUNNER MIRJAM BRUNNER MIRJAM 61

9 314 VA RAFFLES DUNIT GSCHWENTNER KARIN GSCHWENTNER KARIN 58

10 320 DYNAMITE SULTAN NEDEREGGER MARISA BARTONE PATRIZIA 0


